

## TOWN of TULLAHASSEE

675 Lincoln St. Tullahassee, Oklahoma Ph. No. 918-483-0789

APRIL 10, 2023, MEETING MINUTES

Devotion - Prayer -

## Prayer led by Clyde Hitchye

Item 1. Call to order

Meeting called to order

Item 2. ROLL CALL, DECLARATION OF A QUORUM BEING PRESENT

Members Present: Keisha Currin, Ricardo Trotter and Clyde Hitchye

Others Present: Sharita Gaines

Item 3. CONSENT AGENDA

- a. Approval of minutes from the last meeting
  - a. Minutes tabled
- B. Financial Status Report .
  - Fundraiser Account Read Aloud by Keisha Currin
  - General Account Read Aloud by Keisha Currin

Action Required: Motion to approve consent agenda –

Motion was made by Mayor Keisha Currin to approve the consent agenda and (items a and b). The motion was 2<sup>nd</sup> by Trustee Clyde Hitchye Vote yes: Ricardo Trotter/ Voted No: none

- Item 4. PETITIONS/COMMENTS ANY PERSON WISHING TO MAKE A STATEMENT TO THE BOARD REGARDING THE TOWN MAY REQUEST TO BE HEARD A request should be completed and submitted to the Town Clerk prior to the start of the meeting.
  - None
- Item 5. Mayors Report



## TOWN of TULLAHASSEE

675 Lincoln St. Tullahassee, Oklahoma Ph. No. 918-483-0789

- Keisha tabled mayors report
- Item 6. **Discuss, Review & Vote –** Attorney has agreed to start ordinances for the Town of Tullahassee. We must decide which ordinances we would like to start with.

Motion was made by Mayor Keisha Currin to approve the consent agenda and (items a and b). The motion was 2<sup>nd</sup> by Trustee Clyde Hitchye Vote yes: Ricardo Trotter/ Voted No: none

- Item 7. **Election** Open Town Meeting Act
  - Election held to the open town meeting act requirements.
    Keisha Currin, Clyde Hitchye and Ricardo Trotter all voted in as board of trustees. It was then voted that Keisha would continue serving as Mayor.
- Item 8. **New Business** 
  - Wildcats foundation will be hosting an easter egg hut on April 2<sup>nd</sup> at the John Ford Field house and baseball field.
- Item 9. ADJOURNMENT (SUBJECT TO CALL) -

Motion was made by Mayor Keisha Currin to adjourn. The motion was seconded by Trustee Clyde Hitchye. Voted Yes: Ricardo Trotter/Voted No: none